These investment securities are held for strategic reasons and therefore the equity price risk associated with these
securities are not managed. However, reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Group's senior management
on a regular basis. The Group's Board reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the share prices of equity
investments. With all other variables held constant, the Group's surplus before tax is affected through the impact on
investment in shares, as follows:

Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)
a) Market risk (continued)
(i) Interest rate risk (continued)
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of
deposits or loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Group's surplus before tax is
affected through the impact on floating interest rate deposits or loans and borrowings, as follows:

42

Te Rūnanga o Toa Rangatira Incorporated Group
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

28 Financial instruments (continued)

Increase/ Effect on Effect on
decrease surplus net assets/
in share before tax equity

2023 price $000's $000's
Managed Funds +11% 2,487   2,487
Managed Funds -11% (2,487) (2,487)

2022
Managed Funds +10% 2,075   2,075
Managed Funds -10% (2,075) (2,075)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)
a) Market risk (continued)
(iv) Unit price risk
The Group is exposed to unit price risk through its investments in unlisted unit funds. Unit price risk is moderated by
diversification and by ensuring that all investment activities are transacted in accordance with the mandates, overall
investment strategy and within approved limits.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the unit prices of the Group's
investments in unlisted unit funds. With all other variables held constant, the Group's surplus before tax is affected